32 33

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 09/04)

07-12-2005

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	United States Patent and Trademark Office		
1000			
. 103038550			
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please	record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
Makoto Oyama (12/07/2004) and Atsuko Misaki (12/07/2004)	Name: Wacoal Corp.		
	Internal Address:		
Execution Date(s): in parentheses after inventor name	Street Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	29, Nakajima-cho, Kisshoin Minami-ku		
3. Nature of Conveyance:	Kyoto-shi, Kyoto 601-8530		
X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name	JAPAN		
Government Interest Assignment			
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License			
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) Yes X No attached:		
4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/517,282	This document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s)		
Additional numbers attached?			
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
Name: Joseph R. Robinson DARBY & DARBY P.C.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00		
Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: 09657/0202169-US0	Authorized to be charged by credit card		
Street Address: P.O. Box 5257	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
	X Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title		
City: New York	8. Payment Information		
State: NY Zip: 10150-5257	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers		
Phone Number: (212) 527-7783	Expiration Date		
Fax Number: (212) 753-6237	b. Deposit Account Number		
Email Address: jrobinson@darbylaw.com	Authorized User Name		
9. Signature:	January 4, 2005		
Signature	Date		
Louis J. DelJuidice - 47,522 Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:		
005 SMAJARRO 00000137 10517882			
321 40.06 O P			
Express Mail Label No. Dated:			

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, I/we,

<u>Name</u>

Address

	c/o WACOAL CORP.,		
Makoto OYAMA	29, Nakajima-cho, Kisshoin, Minami-ku, Kyoto-shi, Kyoto 601-8530 Japan		
	c/o WACOAL CORP.,		
2) Atsuko MISAKI	29, Nakajima-cho, Kisshoin, Minami-ku, Kyoto-shi, Kyoto 601-8530 Japan		
hereinafter called assignor(s), have i CROTCH-POSSESSING CORRECT	•		
and executed an application for Letto otherwise indicated below:	ers Patent of the United States of America therefor on ex	ven date herewith unless	
filed on	, Serial No	; and	
Whereas			
WACOAL CORP. 29, Nakajima-cho, Kyoto-shi, Kyoto 60	Kisshoin, Mínami-ku, 01-8530 Japan	·	
(assignee), desires to acquire the en patents to be obtained therefor;	tire right, title and interest in the application and invention	on, and to any United States	
nereby acknowledged, I/WE, as assignanting and set over unto the assign his invention and this application, and which may be granted thereon, and	own that, for good and valuable consideration from assignor(s), have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, nee, its lawful successors and assigns, MY/OUR entire and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letter all reissues thereof; and I/WE hereby authorize and requed States to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to a soft this Assignment;	and do hereby sell, assign, right, title, and interest in and to is Patent of the United States uest the Commissioner of	
AND, I/WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that I/WE will, without further consideration, communicate with assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to ME/US respecting this invention and testify in any legal			

assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to ME/US respecting this invention and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said assignee, its successors and assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the assignee, its successors and assigns.

	INVENTORS	DATE SIGNED
):	Makate Osyanu	07/December/2004
Name:	Mákoto OYAMA	
2):	Atsuko MISAKI	07/December/2004
Name:	Atsuko MISAKI	,

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. § 261)

Page 1 of 1

RECORDED: 01/04/2005

PATENT REEL: 016753 FRAME: 0080